Diversified Growth 419,463 6.4% 446,309 392,617

Property 190,717 4.0% 198,346 183,088

Infrastructure 33,199 6.8% 35,457 30,941

Other Investment income due 684 0.9% 690 678

Amounts receivable for sales 0 0.9% 0 0

Total investment assets 2,021,791 2,241,826 1,801,756

CURRENCY EXPOSURE - asset type

Market Value as

at 31/03/2023

£'000 6.3% (6.3%)

Overseas Assets

Overseas Fixed Income Funds 207,697 220,782 194,612

Overseas Equity Funds 335,935 357,099 314,771

Overseas Property Funds 33532 35,645 31,419
Total change in assets available 577,164 613,525 540,803

£'000 7.3% (7.3%)

Overseas Assets

Overseas Fixed Income Funds 206,759 221,852 191,666

Overseas Equity Funds 361,707 388,112 335,302

Overseas Property Funds 35,497 38,088 32,906
Total change in assets available 603,963 648,052 559,874

Asset type

NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

Market Value as

at 31/03/2022

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefitsAsset type

119

NOTE 18: NATURE AND EXTENT OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS cont.

INTEREST RATE RISK

Asset type Market

Value as at

31/03/2023

Market

Value as at

31/03/2022

£'000 £'000

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash 29,853 26,053

Total 29,853 26,053

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Asset type Market

Value as at

31/03/2023

+100 bps -100 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash 29,853 299 (299)

Total

change in

29,853 299 (299)

Asset type Market

Value as at

31/03/2022

+100 bps -100 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash 26,053 261 (261)

Total

change in

26,053 261 (261)

CREDIT RISK

Summary Rating Market

Value as at

31/03/2023

Market

Value as at

31/03/2022

£'000 £'000

Money Market Funds

A 10,447 4,705

Bank current accounts

Northern Trust custody cash account A 1,274 2,161

National Westminster Bank Plc A 18,132 19,187

Total 29,853 26,053

NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Change in year in the

net assets available to

pay benefits

Change in year in the

net assets available to

pay benefits

Schroder special situations sterling

liquidity plus

120

NOTE 19: FUNDING ARRANGEMENTS

In line with the Local Government Pension Scheme Regulations 2013, the Fund’s actuary

undertakes a funding valuation every three years for the purpose of setting employer

contribution rates for the forthcoming triennial period. The valuation that took place as

The key elements of the funding policy are:

1) to ensure the long-term solvency of the Fund, ie that sufficient funds are available to